
 

_________________________________________________________ 
Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for 

Cost Share of Medical Examiner Services and Related Matters 
(All Counties) 
Page 1 of 8 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

CITRUS COUNTY, HERNANDO COUNTY, LAKE COUNTY, 
MARION COUNTY, SEMINOLE COUNTY, AND SUMTER COUNTY 

FOR COST SHARE OF MEDICAL EXAMINER SERVICES 
AND RELATED MATTERS 

 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered into this _____ day of 

________________, 20_____ and is to that certain Agreement made and entered into on the 25th 

day of September, 2018, between CITRUS COUNTY (“CITRUS”), HERNANDO COUNTY 

(“HERNANDO”), LAKE COUNTY (“LAKE”), MARION COUNTY (“MARION”), 

SEMINOLE COUNTY (“SEMINOLE”), and SUMTER COUNTY (“SUMTER”), all of which 

are political subdivisions of the State of Florida.   

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the above-referenced Agreement on September 25, 

2018, to provide for cost share of medical examiner services and related matters; and 

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on September 14, 2021 to provide for 

SEMINOLE as a full member of the District Medical Examiner Committee and to enable both parties 

to continue to enjoy the mutual benefits the Agreement provides; and 

WHEREAS, Section 16(b) of the Agreement provides that any amendments will be valid 

only when expressed in writing and duly signed by the parties; and 

WHEREAS, Section 24 of the Agreement provides the term of the Agreement will com-

mence on October 1, 2018 and will continue for five (5) years from October 1, 2018, unless extended 

by mutual agreement by the parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties are currently revising the Agreement and desire to extend the Agree-

ment for an additional one (1) year from the current expiration of September 30, 2023 to September 



 

_________________________________________________________ 
Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for 

Cost Share of Medical Examiner Services and Related Matters 
(All Counties) 
Page 2 of 8 

30, 2024 to allow the parties to negotiate mutually agreeable terms regarding the continuation of ser-

vices; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual understandings and agreements con-

tained in this Second Amendment, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. The term of the Agreement is extended for an additional one (1) year from the current 

expiration of September 30, 2023 to September 30, 2024, unless further extended by mutual agree-

ment by the parties.  

2. This Second Amendment is effective on the date when the last party has properly 

executed this Second Amendment as determined by the date set forth immediately below the respec-

tive signatures of the parties. 

3. Except as modified by this Second Amendment, all terms and conditions of the orig-

inal Agreement (as first amended on September 14, 2021) remain in full force and effect for the term 

of the Agreement. 

 [Balance of this page intentionally blank; signatory pages begin on the next page.] 

  



 

_________________________________________________________ 
Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for 

Cost Share of Medical Examiner Services and Related Matters 
(All Counties) 
Page 3 of 8 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment for the pur-

poses stated above. 

ATTEST: CITRUS COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 
 subdivision of the State of Florida 
 

 _______________________________  By: ____________________________________  
ANGELA VICK, CLERK RUTHIE DAVIS SCHLABACH,   

CHAIRMAN 
 
 Date: ___________________________________  
 
Approved as to form for the 
reliance of Citrus County only. 
 

 _______________________________  
Denise A. Dymond Lyn 
County Attorney 
  



_________________________________________________________
Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for

Cost Share of Medical Examiner Services and Related Matters
(All Counties)
Page 4 of 8

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA

_______________________________ By: ____________________________________
DOUG CHORVAT, JR., CLERK JOHN ALLOCCO, CHAIRMAN

Date: ___________________________________
(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

By: ___________________________
County Attorney’s Office

OVED AS TO FORM AND L

_________________________
t Att ’ Offi



 

_________________________________________________________ 
Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for 

Cost Share of Medical Examiner Services and Related Matters 
(All Counties) 
Page 5 of 8 

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
 LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 

 _______________________________  By: ____________________________________  
GARY J. COONEY, CLERK KIRBY SMITH, CHAIRMAN 
 
 Date: ___________________________________  
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 
 
By: ___________________________  

Melanie Marsh 
County Attorney 

 
  



 

_________________________________________________________ 
Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for 

Cost Share of Medical Examiner Services and Related Matters 
(All Counties) 
Page 6 of 8 

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
 MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 

 _______________________________  By: ____________________________________  
GREGORY C. HARRELL, CLERK CRAIG CURRY, CHAIRMAN 
 
 Date: ___________________________________  
 
Approved as to form for the 
Reliance of Marion County only. 
 

 _______________________________  
Matthew G. Minter 
County Attorney 
 
  



 

_________________________________________________________ 
Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for 

Cost Share of Medical Examiner Services and Related Matters 
(All Counties) 
Page 7 of 8 

ATTEST: SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF 
 COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
 
 

 _______________________________  By: ____________________________________  
GLORIA R. HAYWARD, SUMTER CRAIG A. ESTEP, CHAIRMAN 
COUNTY CLERK OF COURT 
BY:  DEPUTY CLERK Date: ___________________________________  
 
 
Approved as to form for the 
Reliance of Sumter County only. 
 

 _______________________________  
Sumter County Attorney 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

_________________________________________________________ 
Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for 

Cost Share of Medical Examiner Services and Related Matters 
(All Counties) 
Page 8 of 8 

      BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ATTEST:     SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 
 
      By:_____________________________________ 
GRANT MALOY                       AMY LOCKHART, Chairman 
Clerk to the Board of  
County Commissioners of  
Seminole County, Florida.    Date:_____________________________________ 
 
 
For the use and reliance of   As authorized for execution by the Board of  
Seminole County only.    County Commissioners at its _____________, 
      2023, regular meeting. 
 
 
Approved as to form and   
legal sufficiency.    
 
 
_________________________ 
County Attorney 
 


